GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5009
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010

NAGPUR AIRPORT
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the employees of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar International Airport, Nagpur resorted to strike in support of their demands during the last two months;

(b) whether the work at the airport is being adversely affected as a result thereof;
(c) if so, their main demands and how far the same have been examined and met by the Government;
(d) whether the pace of work on the expansion of this airport is proceeding as per schedule; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the same is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIPRAFUL PATEL )
(a@): No, Madam.
(b)&(c): Do not arise.

(d)&(e): There is no such schedule. However, Nagpur airport has already been handed over to the Joint Venture Company namely, Multimodal International Passenger and Cargo Hub at Nagpur (MIHAN) India Limited for its development.
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